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\54 METHODOLOGY
\

» Three eBlast were sent to a targeted list of ag retailers and independent
crop consultants

— List size: 19,470
— One winner was selected at random to receive a $125 gift card

« Analysis was conducted on a final dataset including 324 survey
responses.

* The margin of error is +/- 5.4% at a confidence level of 95%.



\‘4 MEDIA CHANNELS STUDIED
N\

— Agricultural podcasts

— Farm shows or agricultural retail conferences
— Agricultural webinars

— Agricultural supplier publications

— Agricultural magazines

— Agricultural TV programs

— Agricultural direct mail

— Agricultural radio programs

— Agricultural apps in a mobile device

— Agricultural websites on a desktop

— Agricultural websites on a mobile device
— Agricultural text messages

— Agricultural social media

— Agricultural direct email

— Agricultural e-newsletters



/4 PARTICIPANT ROLE IN THE INDUSTRY

4
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Respondents by Industry Role

rectantarononis: | NN -5
consultant/agronomist 25%
Ag retail agronomy/operations _ 18%
manager °
Ag retail sales manager _ 13%
Ag retail agronomy/precision ag - 9%

Ag retail C-suite - 4%

Q2 Which one of these best describes your current position?



WA PARTICIPANT AGE

4
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19%

17%

16%

Average age: 50
1%
9% 9% 9%
6%
4%
o

Under 25 25to0 29 30 to 34 35 to 39 40 to 44 45 to 49 50 to 54 55 to 59 60to64 65 orolder

Q3 What is your age?
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Ag e-newsletters

Ag websites, desktop
Ag direct email

Ag text messages

Ag websites, mobile

Ag magazines

Ag direct mail

Ag apps, mobile device
Ag supplier publications
Ag social media

Ag radio programs

Ag TV programs

Ag webinars

Ag podcasts

Farm/ag retail show/conference

Q4 How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources for your ag retail and/crop

consultant business?

NEARLY HALF USE FIVE DISTINCT DIGITAL
CHANNELS AT LEAST WEEKLY

at least WEEKLY

I 13%
I 99,
Em 59



E-NEWSLETTERS, MAGAZINES, AG WEBSITES
ARE TOP MEDIA USED AT LEAST MONTHLY

at least MONTHLY

X

N\

Ag e-newsletters 89%
Ag magazines 84%
Ag websites, desktop 83%

Ag direct email 78%
Ag supplier publications I 7 8%
Ag text messages I 7 1%
Ag websites, mobile I 7 1%
Ag direct mail I 7 1 %
Ag apps, mobile device I 4%
Ag social media I 50 %
Ag TV programs I 4 9%,
Ag radio programs I 47 %
Ag webinars I 4 1%
Ag podcasts I 30%
Farm/ag retail show/conference I 27 %

Q4 How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources for your ag retail and/crop
consultant business?



AG MAGAZINES ARE THE PRIMARY SOURCE WITH E-NEWSLETTERS
SECOND TO FIRST LEARN ABOUT NEW PRODUCTS, EQUIPMENT,
SERVICES OR SUPPLIERS

Ag magazines I 39%
Ag e-newsletters I 2 7 %o

Ag direct email INIIIIIIINENEGEGGEEEE 2 1%

Farm or ag retail shows/conferences I 17

Ag social media IG5

Ag direct mail NN 10%

Ag websites on a mobile device I 8%
Ag radio programs I 5%
Ag TV programs I 5%
Ag podcasts I 3%

Ag apps on a mobile device I 3%
Ag text messages I 2%

Q5 What are the top two sources from which you first learn about new agricultural products, equipment,
services, or suppliers? Select two.
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Channel

Ag e-newsletters
Ag magazines
Ag websites, desktop

Ag direct email

Ag supplier
publications

Ag websites, mobile
device

Ag direct mail

Ag text messages
Ag apps, mobile device

Ag social media
Ag TV programs
Ag radio programs
Ag webinars

Ag podcasts

Farm/ag
shows/conferences

Q3 What is your age?
Q4 How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources for your ag retail and/crop

All
89%
84%
83%
78%
78%

71%

71%
71%
64%
56%
49%
47%
41%
30%
27%

Under 40
83%
79%
84%
68%
68%

78%

59%
45%
59%
75%
41%
57%
38%
64%
18%

41 to 49
86%
80%
88%
88%
87%

88%

1%
64%
7%
70%
56%
55%
40%
68%
39%

50 to 59
87%
86%
82%
77%
80%

68%

79%
58%
65%
56%
53%
44%
43%
58%
25%

60-plus
93%
85%
80%
79%
76%

57%

69%
62%
59%
35%
42%
38%
44%
55%
27%

E-NEWSLETTERS, MAGAZINES & DESKTOP WEBSITE USE
STRONG REGARDLESS OF AGE

At Least Monthly, by Age

70%+
40%-69%
30-39%
<30%

boldface=digital




LEARNING SOURCES ACROSS AGES

Top Sources for Learning about New Products by Age

% MAGAZINES, E-NEWSLETTERS STRONG
N\

Channel All Under 40 41 to 49 50 to 59 60-plus
Ag magazines 39% 36% 27% 40% 47%
Ag e-newsletters 27% 34% 25% 21% 28%
Ag direct email 21% 15% 27% 26% 18%
; 40%+
PR 217 2] [T 17% 25% 12% 14% 17%
shows/conferences 30%-39%
Ag social media 15% 27% 23% 10% 6%
Ag direct mail 10% 2% 7% 19% 11% 20%-29%
Ag websites, mobile device 8% 8% 12% 5% 7% <20%
Y 7% 3% 5% 5% .
Ag TV programs 5% 0 o o o boldface=digital
Ag radio programs 5% 3% 7% 7% 4%
Ag apps on mobile device 3% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Ag podcasts 3% 5% 2% 0% 4%
Ag text messages 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ag manufa(_:tur.erlsuppller 0% 229, 399, 29% 29%
publications
Ag websites, desktop 0% 7% 18% 15% 21%
Ag webinars 0% 3% 2% 10% 5%

Q5 What are the top two sources from which you first learn about new agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers? Select two.
Q3 What is your age?
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,4 IDENTIFYING AVID DIGITAL USERS

‘ AVld User ClaSSification Percent Using 2+ Digital Media DAILY

* For study purposes, “avid digital users”
are those using 2 or more of the following
digital media daily:

- E-newsletters

_ _ . Avid Digital
— Websites, by mobile device Users
o
— Text messages S0
— Direct email

— App, by mobile device
— Social media

Q5 What are the top two sources from which you first learn about new agricultural products, equipment,
services, or suppliers? Select two.



MAGAZINES, E-NEWSLETTERS, AG WEBSITES AND
EMAIL ARE STRONG LEARNING SOURCES FOR AVID

Y
’ DIGITAL USERS

At Least Monthly, by Digital Users

Channel All Avid Digital Users
Ag e-newsletters 89% 96%
Ag magazines 84% 94%
Ag websites, desktop 83% 94% 70%+
40%-69°
Ag direct email 78% 97% reneljnt
Ag supplier 30-39%
L 78% 92%
publications ° ° <30%
Ag websm?s, mobile 71% 90%
device
Ag direct mail 71% 87%
Ag text messages 71% 80%
Ag apps, mobile device 64% 84%
Ag social media 56% 81%
Ag TV programs 49% 64%
Ag radio programs 47% 58%
Ag webinars 41% 48%
Ag podcasts 30% 70%
Farm/ag 27% 31%
shows/conferences

Q4 How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources for your ag retail and/crop consultant
business?



w,, MAGAZINES, E-NEWSLETTERS TOP
g SOURCES FOR DIGITAL USERS

Top Two Sources: Avid Digital Users vs. All

All Avid Digital Users

Ag magazines 39% 34%

Ag e-newsletters 27% 28%

Ag direct email 21% 31%

40%+
30%-39%
Ag manufacturer/supplier publications 24% 19%
20%-29%
Ag social media 15% 17% <20%
Ag websites, desktop 16% 15%
boldface=digital

Farm or ag retail shows/conferences 17% 13%

Ag direct mail 10% 9%

Ag websites, mobile device 8% %

Ag apps, mobile device 3% 9%

Ag webinars 5% 6%

Ag radio programs 5% 4%

Ag TV programs 5% 2%

Ag text messages 2% 4%

Ag podcasts 3% 1%

Q5 What are the top two sources from which you first learn about new agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers? Select two.
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) KEY TAKE-AWAY'S

 Digital channels are popular among retailers, with the top six channels
used at least weekly falling under the digital umbrella. These include ag
e-newsletters, used at least weekly by 69%, ag websites on desktop
(62%), ag direct email (58%), ag text messages (49%), and ag websites
on a mobile device (49%).

* Though typically issued monthly, ag magazines are used at least weekly
by 48% of retailers—making them a contender for frequency with digital
channels such as text messages and websites accessed by mobile device.

* More than 80% of respondents use ag e-newsletters (89%), ag
magazines (84%) and ag websites (83%) via desktop at least monthly.




4 KEY TAKE-AWAY'S

 Retailers selected a diverse set of twelve different channels as being their
“top two sources” from which they first learn about ag equipment,
products, services and suppliers. Ag magazines were by far selected
most often (39%), followed by ag e-newsletters (27%) and ag direct email
(17%).

« While monthly use of social media appears negatively correlated with
age, use of digital channels including e-newsletters and websites via
desktop does not.




i

/4 KEY TAKE-AWAYS

<
s«\%‘gﬁ

PN\

* While magazines were frequently identified as “top sources” across all
age groups, magazines were cited least by those aged 41 to 49 (27%),
and most by those aged 60-plus (47%). E-newsletter also are cited as a
“top source” across age brackets but were cited most often by those
under 40 (34%) and least by those aged 50-59 (21%).

 Avid digital users more often cite ag direct email as a “top source” (31%)
compared to all retailers (21%).

* [n comparing “at least monthly” use of channels by avid digital users vs. all
retailers, we see that avid digital users can also be described as simply
heavy information seekers—via any channel. Avid digital users use ALL
channels, at least monthly, more than all retailers.
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SCCOP

Solutions For The Farmer’s Adviser
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In July 2020 Farm Journal’'s AgPro becomes The Scoop, providing
Solutions for the Farmer’s Trusted Adviser

» Research during development with representatives of the “Farmers
Trusted Advisers” showed that this audience prefers The Scoop:
— “The name tells me I'll get some inside information.”
- “You can scoop just about everything in ag—so it’s fitting.”
— “I like the connotation. | want to know what’s behind the scenes.”

« Guided by Margy Eckelkamp and advisory board of leading ag retail

managers, crop consultants, C suite leaders
SCCOP

— We are going to create a cartel of influencers
Solutions For The Farmer's Adviser




A4 WE DELIVER THE SCOOP

* New brand is a wink and a nod to our audience

* “We get you” tone and focus
— Fun yet informative
— Resonates with the audience
— Build a community reflecting the trusted advisers serving farmers

* 100% digital first driven by a daily eNewsletter, The Daily Scoop, and
website, TheDailyScoop.com, and social media engine

« Content focused on usability
— Category and product explainers
— Ag retail facility improvements
— Industry news
— Agronomic knowledge powered by Farm Journal’s test plots
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NEW WEBSITE

The Daily Scoop

News i i Audio & Video Events & Contests  Blog

THE DAILY

s on corn. Informat
Strike down ™
[*weeds in &flash.
e 6 Things To Check Before You Switch Corn
Maturity

GET A HANDLE
(“. ON HEALTH INSURANCE

et it L] BT 2 g Begeme
) @ No one wants to face another tough season like 2019, but the truth
mo B o is it's good to be prepared for weather challenges before planting

Deadline gets underway—just in case.
Without Health Insurance

March WASDE Shows Growth of South
Outmusclo weods with  fecie American Crop
Ream' Gherbieide, |+
. (o Mar 10, 2020 by John Herath
While domestic numbers remained largely unchanged in the March
WASDE report, there were some signals about the South American
corn and soybean crops.

LatestNews Take the Poll
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Three Details to Hane Fallar Fungicide. wllbe eftto harvestn 20207 weeds in aflash.

P :w S — : = WASDE: Corn and Soybean Outlook Mostly
e ] e | i Unchanged

= Var 10, 2020 by USDA

The March WASDE report shows little change in global corn and
soybean supply and demand.

Calculate
your yield
potential
with
Nitrogen
Maximizers.
Calculate »

N-Serve”
Instinct”

Trending in AgPro

N

How to Manage Weeds in
2020

12 Reasons Why We Need
FFA More Than Ever

sSpring Application Tips

How a Food Company
Responds to Consumer
Needs, Supports Farmers

Frozen Dinosaur: Farmer
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NEW ENEWSLETTER

- rana souNALE

AGPRO

DAILY

AgPro Daily | December 9, 2019

Signup for Expanded CRP Starts This Week

*Thie ewobation of CRF has renlly respanderd b the desines of the farm communiy and wikdife
communky,” Richard Fordyre sy

Agricultural Retailers Association Concludes Annual
Conference & Expo

“The AfA mesnbers and indusiry partners in attendance velked away with nowherge they can
Ivarage tn kngrove thelr cusomer service, strexming thelr operations and addss the iues
ey face each day.*

Clean Fields, Clean Harvest

Dufani™ Realm® O herticide has sty weed conlrol & keen Beids clean laie i ihe seasan
for @ cleanar, aasier harvest

THE DAILY

August 2020

FARMJOURNAL

Todd Hubbs with University of Iilinois says the number of soybean acres planted could total close
to 85.4 million.

Read more

Realm'a /

Outmuscle
weeds with
Redlm® @

Powered by * AdChoices [>

Flood Battle Scars of 2019

The Missouri River has posted more consecutive days above flood stage in 2019 than in 1993
and 2011, the past two major floods.

View More

ADVERTISEMENT

Clean Fields, Clean Harvest

5
DuPont™ Realm® Q herbicide has lasting weed control to keep fields clean late into the season
for a cleaner, easier harvest.

View More

One-on-One With Wilbur-Ellis CEO John Buckley

Right after Wilbur-Ellis announced its biggest acquisition to-date — acquiring Nachurs Alpine
Solutions (NAS) — CEO John Buckley gave AgPro a one-on-one interview.

View More



WA NEW MAGAZINE  sepop>—

’ edition

Sluions For The Farmer's Adizr GBS b A strong color palette differentiating
The Scoop from other ag publications
based in earthier tones

@ PROAGRICA

Y Makes Ag's
Rosetta Stone
pl4

NO MORE SPORES

Tips to Boost
Fungicide Sales
p22

———
0 FA URNAL'S
\ - TheDailyScoop.com
You make
Delivering Business Solutions // July/August 2018 WHAT? !
Solutions For The Farmer's Adviser
2020 SALARY
=l SURVEY s Closing Four Locations.
SCORE! AGRONOMY CENTER
BIGGER THAN A FOOTBALL
FIELD p18 i 5
e ——— FARM/ZJOURNAL i
OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF ARA & NAICC > ‘ ': 3 A SE N SORED

i HOW SENSORS GIVE
CROPS A VOICE ON
NUTRIENT NEEDS ¢

Conservation
Expa ndS Account For

Busi ness Cyhersecurity Risks
PAGE 6

Retailers
Products And Ses

Strong colors reemphasize the value
of business knowledge in the ag retail
sector




?4 TIMELINE — KEY DATES

‘ « JUL. 1 — August/September Issue Ad Close Date
« JUL. 3 — Digital Launch on Website & eNewsletter

* AUG. 3 — The Scoop August/September issue malil
date
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